Reflecting on 2022, which word best describes your current overall feeling about life?
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
234 95 139 - 86 94 54 57 69 62 46 27 89 67 51
Stressed 23% 19% 27% - 31% 27% 14% 39% 25% 18% 19% 30% 31% 23% 15%
A ** F F * N* N N
159 85 73 1 42 64 54 11 41 69 38 23 36 53 47
Discouraged 16% 17% 14% 34% 15% 18% 14% 8% 15% 21% 16% 26% 12% 18% 14%
* %k * L*
220 100 118 2 49 78 93 31 62 73 53 15 56 74 76
Neutral 22% 20% 23% 66% 18% 22% 25% 21% 22% 22% 22% 16% 19% 25% 23%
* %k * *
231 130 101 - 56 60 115 27 62 74 68 9 66 49 107
Hopeful 23% 26% 20% - 20% 17% 31% 18% 23% 22% 28% 10% 23% 17% 32%
B ** DE * * KM
160 80 80 - 49 52 59 20 43 58 39 16 41 50 53
Happy 16% 16% 16% - 17% 15% 16% 14% 15% 17% 16% 17% 14% 17% 16%
* %k * *
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




When it comes to international development charities this holiday season, which of the following represent your point of view?
Gender AGE EDUCATION Generation

Total Female Other/Pref 35 54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
259 127 131 1 62 59 138 42 69 80 67 27 50 56 126
Given the state of the world today, | am more likely to give
locally 26% 26% 26% 34% 22% 17% 37% 29% 25% 24% 27% 30% 17% 19% 38%
*k DE * * LM
61 39 22 - 33 17 11 13 20 12 17 10 27 13 10
Given the climate crisis, conflict and covid, | plan to give
more than usual 6% 8% 4% - 12% 5% 3% 9% 7% 3% 7% 11% 10% 5% 3%
B ** EF * | N* N
96 56 40 - 32 24 41 11 15 37 34 15 23 22 37
| usually give to international development charities and |
plan to continue to do so 10% 11% 8% - 11% 7% 11% 7% 6% 11% 14% 17% 8% 7% 11%
*k * H H *
67 39 28 - 35 17 15 7 27 16 17 15 28 15 9
I don't usually give to international development charities,
but am considering it this year because of the state of the
world 7% 8% 5% - 13% 5% 4% 4% 10% 5% 7% 16% 10% 5% 3%
*x EF * | MN* N
203 93 109 - 72 80 51 27 44 81 50 22 70 63 48
| had hoped to give, but given my personal economic
pressures, | can't this year 20% 19% 21% - 25% 23% 14% 19% 16% 24% 21% 25% 25% 21% 14%
*x F F * H * N N
157 98 58 1 34 58 65 21 47 57 32 4 47 48 57
!am not ever giving to international development 16% 20% 11% 34% 12% 17% 17% 14% 17% 17% 13% 5% 16% 16% 17%
B * %k * * K
318 141 175 2 82 128 108 42 103 107 66 23 93 103 99
None of the above 32% 29% 34% 66% 29% 37% 29% 29% 37% 32% 27% 26% 32% 35% 29%
¥k F * J *
1160 593 563 4 350 383 427 163 326 389 283 117 338 320 386
Sigma 116% 121% 110% 134% 124% 110% 114% 111% 118% 116% 116% 130% 118% 109% 115%




To what degree do you fear the following? - Losing my home in an extreme weather event

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... S ........
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
268 122 144 2 114 98 56 30 96 72 70 40 102 78 48
Top 2 Box (Net) 27% 25% 28% 66% 40% 28% 15% 21% 35% 21% 29% 45% 36% 27% 14%
*x EF F * | | MN* N N
72 33 39 - 41 22 9 2 30 18 23 15 34 15 7
Fear very much 7% 7% 8% - 15% 6% 2% 1% 11% 5% 9% 17% 12% 5% 2%
** EF F * | | MN* MN
196 89 105 2 73 76 47 28 66 54 47 25 68 63 41
Fear somewhat 20% 18% 21% 66% 26% 22% 13% 19% 24% 16% 19% 27% 24% 21% 12%
*x F F * | N* N N
736 367 367 1 168 249 319 116 181 264 174 50 185 214 286
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 73% 75% 72% 34% 60% 72% 85% 79% 65% 79% 71% 55% 64% 73% 86%
** D DE * HJ * K KLM
427 197 229 1 119 137 171 64 114 146 103 34 127 113 153
Don't really fear 43% 40% 45% 34% 42% 39% 46% 44% 41% 43% 42% 38% 44% 39% 46%
* %k * *
309 171 138 - 49 112 147 52 67 118 71 16 58 102 133
Don't fear at all 31% 35% 27% - 17% 32% 39% 36% 24% 35% 29% 18% 20% 35% 40%
B *k D D * H * KL KL
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what degree do you fear the following? - Potential for escalation of the war in Ukraine
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
745 354 388 3 209 226 310 105 208 250 182 66 215 184 280
Top 2 Box (Net) 74% 72% 76% 100% 74% 65% 83% 72% 75% 74% 75% 74% 75% 63% 84%
* %k E * * M LM
158 78 80 - 62 44 52 24 56 33 45 21 58 32 47
Fear very much 16% 16% 16% - 22% 13% 14% 16% 20% 10% 19% 23% 20% 11% 14%
** EF * | | * M
587 275 309 3 147 182 258 81 152 217 137 46 157 151 233
Fear somewhat 58% 56% 60% 100% 52% 52% 69% 55% 55% 65% 56% 51% 55% 52% 70%
** DE * HJ * KLM
259 136 123 - 73 121 65 41 69 87 62 23 72 109 55
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 28% 24% - 26% 35% 17% 28% 25% 26% 25% 26% 25% 37% 16%
* %k F * * N LN
178 85 94 - 43 79 57 22 49 56 51 11 47 70 50
Don't really fear 18% 17% 18% - 15% 23% 15% 15% 18% 17% 21% 12% 16% 24% 15%
* %k F * * N
81 51 30 - 30 42 8 20 20 30 11 12 26 39 4
Don't fear at all 8% 10% 6% - 11% 12% 2% 13% 7% 9% 4% 14% 9% 13% 1%
B *k F F * J N* N N
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what degree do you fear the following? - Covid and the potential for other pandemics
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 35 54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
664 317 346 1 180 211 273 90 187 213 174 58 184 176 246
Top 2 Box (Net) 66% 65% 68% 33% 64% 61% 73% 62% 67% 63% 71% 64% 64% 60% 74%
** E * | * LM
145 70 75 - 39 47 59 23 45 47 29 9 48 36 53
Fear very much 14% 14% 15% - 14% 14% 16% 16% 16% 14% 12% 10% 17% 12% 16%
* %k * *
519 247 271 1 141 164 214 67 142 166 144 49 136 140 193
Fear somewhat 52% 50% 53% 33% 50% 47% 57% 46% 51% 49% 59% 55% 47% 48% 58%
** E * | * LM
340 173 165 2 102 136 102 56 90 123 70 32 103 116 88
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 34% 35% 32% 67% 36% 39% 27% 38% 33% 37% 29% 36% 36% 40% 26%
* %k F * J * N N
243 123 118 2 69 88 86 38 68 83 54 16 79 70 78
Don't really fear 24% 25% 23% 67% 24% 25% 23% 26% 24% 25% 22% 18% 28% 24% 23%
* %k * *
97 50 47 - 33 48 16 18 23 40 16 16 24 46 11
Don't fear at all 10% 10% 9% - 12% 14% 4% 12% 8% 12% 7% 18% 8% 16% 3%
*k F F * J N* N LN
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what degree do you fear the following? - The rising cost of living / inflation
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
852 395 454 3 230 309 313 117 236 290 209 75 239 257 281
Top 2 Box (Net) 85% 81% 89% 100% 82% 89% 84% 80% 85% 86% 86% 84% 83% 88% 84%
A * %k * *
392 159 231 1 124 151 116 53 127 120 91 38 132 121 101
Fear very much 39% 33% 45% 34% 44% 44% 31% 36% 46% 36% 37% 42% 46% 41% 30%
A ** F F * | * N N
460 236 223 2 106 158 197 64 109 170 117 37 107 136 180
Fear somewhat 46% 48% 44% 66% 37% 45% 53% 44% 39% 51% 48% 42% 37% 47% 54%
* %k D * H * L
152 94 58 - 52 39 62 29 41 47 35 15 49 35 54
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 19% 11% - 18% 11% 16% 20% 15% 14% 14% 16% 17% 12% 16%
B * %k * *
113 74 39 - 31 23 59 11 34 38 30 3 37 22 51
Don't really fear 11% 15% 8% - 11% 7% 16% 7% 12% 11% 12% 4% 13% 7% 15%
B * %k E * * M
39 20 18 - 20 15 3 18 7 8 6 11 11 13 3
Don't fear at all 4% 4% 4% - 7% 4% 1% 13% 2% 2% 2% 13% 4% 5% 1%
*k F F HU* LN* N N
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what degree do you fear the following? - My chiIdren's future

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 189 88 100 1 56 119 14 9 24 66 90 10 84 83 12
Base: All Answering (wtd) 196 86 109 1 83 102 10 40 37 60 58 21 93 73 9
160 66 93 1 67 86 6 34 31 52 43 15 80 61 5
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 77% 85% 100% 81% 84% 63% 85% 84% 87% 73% 69% 86% 84% 57%
* * * %k * * * %k * %k * ¥ J* * * ¥ * * * ¥
66 17 48 1 32 32 1 20 10 23 14 3 40 23 1
Fear very much 34% 20% 44% 100% 39% 32% 14% 49% 27% 38% 23% 13% 43% 31% 8%
* A* * %k * * * %k * %k * %k * * k¥ * * k¥
94 49 45 - 35 54 5 15 21 29 29 12 40 38 4
Fear somewhat 48% 57% 41% - 42% 53% 49% 36% 57% 49% 50% 56% 43% 52% 50%
* * * %k * * * ¥ * ¥ * ¥ * * * ¥ * * * ¥
36 20 16 - 16 16 4 6 6 8 15 7 13 12 4
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 18% 23% 15% - 19% 16% 37% 15% 16% 13% 27% 31% 14% 16% 43%
* * * %k * * * %k * %k * %k * |* k¥ * * k¥
24 16 7 - 9 12 2 - 5 6 13 2 11 8 2
Don't really fear 12% 19% 7% - 11% 12% 21% - 13% 10% 22% 10% 12% 11% 24%
* * * %k * * * ¥ * ¥ * %k * * * ¥ * * * ¥
12 3 9 - 7 4 2 6 1 2 3 4 2 4 2
Don't fear at all 6% 4% 8% - 8% 4% 16% 15% 3% 3% 5% 20% 2% 5% 18%
* * * ¥ * * * ¥ * ¥ * ¥ * * *k * * * %k
196 86 109 1 83 102 10 40 37 60 58 21 93 73 9
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what degree do you fear the following? - Top 2 Box Summary

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18—34 35-54 55+ Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
F N
268 122 144 2 114 98 56 30 96 72 70 40 102 78 48
Losing my home in an extreme weather event 27% 25% 28% 66% 40% 28% 15% 21% 35% 21% 29% 45% 36% 27% 14%
*k EF F * | | MN* N N
745 354 388 3 209 226 310 105 208 250 182 66 215 184 280
Potential for escalation of the war in Ukraine 74% 72% 76% 100% 74% 65% 83% 72% 75% 74% 75% 74% 75% 63% 84%
* ok E * * M LM
664 317 346 1 180 211 273 90 187 213 174 58 184 176 246
Covid and the potential for other pandemics 66% 65% 68% 33% 64% 61% 73% 62% 67% 63% 71% 64% 64% 60% 74%
* ok E * | * LM
852 395 454 3 230 309 313 117 236 290 209 75 239 257 281
The rising cost of living / inflation 85% 81% 89% 100% 82% 89% 84% 80% 85% 86% 86% 84% 83% 88% 84%
A *k * *
160 66 93 1 67 86 6 34 31 52 43 15 80 61 5
My children's future 82% 77% 85% 100% 81% 84% 63% 85% 84% 87% 73% 69% 86% 84% 57%

ok

ok

ok

ok

J*

ok

ok




To what degree do you fear the following? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
c
736 367 367 1 168 249 319 116 181 264 174 50 185 214 286
Losing my home in an extreme weather event 73% 75% 72% 34% 60% 72% 85% 79% 65% 79% 71% 55% 64% 73% 86%
*k D DE * HJ * K KLM
259 136 123 } 73 121 65 41 69 87 62 23 72 109 55
Potential for escalation of the war in Ukraine 26% 28% 24% - 26% 35% 17% 28% 25% 26% 25% 26% 25% 37% 16%
*k F * * N LN
340 173 165 2 102 136 102 56 90 123 70 32 103 116 88
Covid and the potential for other pandemics 34% 35% 32% 67% 36% 39% 27% 38% 33% 37% 29% 36% 36% 40% 26%
= F * ] * N N
152 94 58 - 52 39 62 29 41 47 35 15 49 35 54
The rising cost of living / inflation 15% 19% 11% ; 18% 11% 16% 20% 15% 14% 14% 16% 17% 12% 16%
B *k * *
36 20 16 ; 16 16 4 6 6 8 15 7 13 12 4
My children's future 18% 23% 15% - 19% 16% 37% 15% 16% 13% 27% 31% 14% 16% 43%
* * * ok * * * %k * %k * %k * |* *%k * * *%k

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How often do the foIIowing keep you awake at night? Personal and family issues, such as children's stress Ievels
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 35 54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
132 50 82 - 64 50 18 24 33 37 38 19 64 35 14
Frequently 13% 10% 16% - 23% 14% 5% 17% 12% 11% 16% 22% 22% 12% 4%
A *x EF F * N* MN N
301 121 179 2 92 120 90 46 80 110 65 31 91 99 81
Often 30% 25% 35% 66% 32% 35% 24% 32% 29% 33% 27% 34% 32% 34% 24%
A * %k F * * N
330 181 149 - 76 90 164 39 90 107 95 29 72 80 148
Rarely 33% 37% 29% - 27% 26% 44% 26% 33% 32% 39% 33% 25% 27% 44%
B *x DE * | * LM
240 138 102 1 50 88 102 37 74 83 46 10 60 79 91
Never 24% 28% 20% 34% 18% 25% 27% 25% 27% 25% 19% 11% 21% 27% 27%
B * %k D * * K K
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How often do the foIIowing keep you awake at night? Indigenous rights and reconciliation

Gender AGE EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18—34 35-54 55+ <HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
50 23 27 - 29 17 3 9 14 14 12 10 26 10 3
Frequently 5% 5% 5% - 10% 5% 1% 6% 5% 4% 5% 11% 9% 3% 1%
*x F F * MN* MN
129 70 57 2 57 45 27 22 42 33 32 26 49 31 22
Often 13% 14% 11% 66% 20% 13% 7% 15% 15% 10% 13% 29% 17% 11% 7%
** F F * MN* N
344 154 191 - 97 107 140 51 101 113 80 26 101 89 128
Rarely 34% 31% 37% - 34% 31% 38% 35% 36% 34% 33% 29% 35% 31% 38%
* %k * *
481 243 237 1 99 178 204 64 120 177 120 27 111 162 181
Never 48% 50% 46% 34% 35% 51% 54% 44% 43% 53% 49% 30% 39% 55% 54%
** D D * H * KL KL
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How often do the foIIowing keep you awake at night? Extreme weather events as a result of climate change
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
59 30 29 - 32 18 9 6 14 21 18 8 30 14 7
Frequently 6% 6% 6% - 11% 5% 2% 4% 5% 6% 7% 9% 10% 5% 2%
*x EF * N* MN
228 114 112 1 75 89 64 44 65 65 53 28 80 63 57
Often 23% 23% 22% 33% 27% 26% 17% 30% 23% 19% 22% 31% 28% 22% 17%
* %k F F * * N
369 161 206 1 94 107 167 47 103 124 94 24 99 93 152
Rarely 37% 33% 40% 33% 33% 31% 45% 32% 37% 37% 39% 27% 34% 32% 46%
*x DE * * KLM
349 183 164 1 81 134 134 49 95 126 79 30 79 122 118
Never 35% 37% 32% 34% 29% 39% 36% 33% 34% 38% 32% 33% 28% 42% 35%
* %k * * L
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How often do the foIIowing keep you awake at night? Financial insecurity due to COVID, interest rates, inflation etc.
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
150 55 94 - 66 57 27 21 42 47 39 10 78 39 22
Frequently 15% 11% 18% - 23% 16% 7% 14% 15% 14% 16% 12% 27% 13% 7%
A *x F F * * MN N
299 136 162 1 87 117 95 51 82 101 65 33 87 95 85
Often 30% 28% 32% 33% 31% 34% 25% 35% 30% 30% 27% 36% 30% 32% 25%
* %k F * *
280 142 136 2 53 91 137 25 73 101 81 18 60 79 124
Rarely 28% 29% 27% 67% 19% 26% 36% 17% 26% 30% 33% 20% 21% 27% 37%
*x DE * G * KLM
275 156 119 - 76 83 116 50 80 87 59 29 63 80 104
Never 27% 32% 23% - 27% 24% 31% 34% 29% 26% 24% 32% 22% 27% 31%
B * %k * * L
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How often do the foIIowing keep you awake at night? The impacts of conflict and wars on children around the world

Gender AGE EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18—34 35-54 55+ <HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
68 36 31 - 40 19 9 6 22 19 20 16 34 11 7
Frequently 7% 7% 6% - 14% 5% 2% 4% 8% 6% 8% 18% 12% 4% 2%
*x EF * MN* MN
237 122 114 1 84 73 80 35 76 69 57 37 67 54 78
Often 24% 25% 22% 33% 30% 21% 21% 24% 27% 21% 23% 41% 23% 19% 23%
* %k * LMN*
343 150 192 2 77 112 154 47 87 122 87 15 97 97 134
Rarely 34% 31% 37% 67% 27% 32% 41% 32% 31% 36% 36% 16% 34% 33% 40%
*x DE * * K K K
356 182 175 - 81 144 132 59 92 126 80 22 89 130 115
Never 36% 37% 34% - 29% 41% 35% 40% 33% 37% 33% 25% 31% 44% 34%
* %k D * * KLN
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How often do the foIIowing keep you awake at night? How global instability will affect future generations
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
71 33 38 - 37 21 14 11 20 22 18 18 26 15 12
Frequently 7% 7% 7% - 13% 6% 4% 8% 7% 7% 7% 20% 9% 5% 4%
** EF * MN* N
254 127 125 1 90 88 75 29 78 86 60 31 92 60 70
Often 25% 26% 24% 33% 32% 25% 20% 20% 28% 26% 25% 35% 32% 21% 21%
* %k F * * MN
335 151 183 1 80 109 146 51 89 105 90 15 92 98 129
Rarely 33% 31% 36% 33% 28% 31% 39% 35% 32% 31% 37% 17% 32% 34% 39%
* %k D * * K K
344 177 166 1 75 129 140 55 90 122 77 25 77 118 124
Never 34% 36% 32% 34% 26% 37% 37% 38% 32% 36% 31% 28% 27% 40% 37%
* %k D D * * L L
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you agree or disagree that children around the world face a more frightening future than your generation did when you were a child?
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
856 405 449 2 227 302 328 114 242 292 208 70 241 254 292
Top 2 Box (Net) 85% 83% 88% 67% 80% 87% 88% 78% 87% 87% 85% 78% 84% 87% 87%
* %k * *
419 176 243 - 112 151 156 71 109 148 91 27 136 119 137
Strongly agree 42% 36% 47% - 40% 43% 42% 49% 39% 44% 37% 30% 47% 41% 41%
A * %k * *
437 229 206 2 115 151 172 42 133 144 118 43 104 135 155
Somewhat agree 44% 47% 40% 67% 41% 43% 46% 29% 48% 43% 48% 48% 36% 46% 46%
* %k * G G *
148 84 63 1 55 46 47 33 35 44 36 20 46 39 43
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 17% 12% 33% 20% 13% 12% 22% 13% 13% 15% 22% 16% 13% 13%
* %k * *
115 71 43 1 47 31 37 30 27 30 28 16 42 24 33
Somewhat disagree 11% 14% 8% 33% 17% 9% 10% 20% 10% 9% 11% 18% 15% 8% 10%
B * %k E * *
33 13 19 - 8 15 10 3 8 14 8 3 4 15 10
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 4% - 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3%
* ¥ * *
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing poses the biggest danger/risk .? - To children in Canada

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
74 44 30 - 31 27 16 19 13 25 17 17 22 20 15
Equal and free access to education 7% 9% 6% - 11% 8% 4% 13% 5% 7% 7% 19% 8% 7% 4%
*k F * LMN*
126 53 72 - 43 53 29 16 43 40 26 15 44 39 28
Personal safety 13% 11% 14% - 15% 15% 8% 11% 16% 12% 11% 17% 15% 13% 8%
* %k F F * * N
193 72 119 1 37 58 98 44 46 63 39 10 46 55 82
Food security 19% 15% 23% 33% 13% 17% 26% 30% 17% 19% 16% 11% 16% 19% 24%
A * %k DE * *
350 167 182 1 99 116 136 41 104 115 91 28 102 95 126
Affordability and availability of housing 35% 34% 36% 33% 35% 33% 36% 28% 38% 34% 37% 31% 36% 32% 38%
* %k * *
166 99 67 - 40 63 63 19 41 59 47 11 42 54 59
The impacts of climate change 17% 20% 13% - 14% 18% 17% 13% 15% 18% 19% 12% 15% 19% 18%
B * %k * *
95 53 41 1 32 30 33 8 29 35 23 9 31 30 26
None of these pose a danger/risk to children 9% 1% 8% 34% 1% 9% 9% 5% 10% 10% 10% 10% 1% 10% 8%
* %k * *
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing poses the biggest danger/risk .? - To children in developing (low-| income) countries around the world
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 35 54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
78 36 43 - 26 32 21 15 13 27 24 14 23 23 19
Equal and free access to education 8% 7% 8% - 9% 9% 6% 10% 5% 8% 10% 15% 8% 8% 6%
* %k * H N*
124 58 66 - 45 37 43 12 41 38 34 17 36 36 35
Personal safety 12% 12% 13% - 16% 11% 11% 8% 15% 11% 14% 19% 13% 12% 11%
* %k * *
436 205 229 3 80 139 217 60 116 160 101 18 97 123 198
Food security 43% 42% 45% 100% 28% 40% 58% 41% 42% 48% 41% 20% 34% 42% 59%
** D DE * * K KLM
141 74 67 - 56 54 30 17 53 41 30 16 59 38 28
Affordability and availability of housing 14% 15% 13% - 20% 16% 8% 1% 19% 12% 12% 17% 21% 13% 8%
* %k F F * | * N
159 89 70 - 48 58 54 32 35 50 42 17 45 48 49
The impacts of climate change 16% 18% 14% - 17% 17% 14% 22% 12% 15% 17% 19% 16% 16% 15%
* %k * *
65 28 37 - 27 28 10 12 20 20 13 9 25 25 6
None of these pose a danger/risk to children 6% 6% 7% B 10% 8% 3% 8% 7% 6% 5% 10% 9% 8% 2%
*x F F * N* N N
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing poses the biggest danger/risk .? - To children, overall

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
102 46 56 - 40 34 28 13 24 33 32 10 40 27 25
Equal and free access to education 10% 9% 11% - 14% 10% 7% 9% 9% 10% 13% 12% 14% 9% 8%
* %k F * *
153 77 76 - 42 57 54 12 47 58 37 17 38 50 49
Personal safety 15% 16% 15% - 15% 16% 14% 8% 17% 17% 15% 19% 13% 17% 15%
* %k * *
284 122 159 3 50 90 145 43 71 102 68 12 61 85 126
Food security 28% 25% 31% 100% 18% 26% 39% 29% 26% 30% 28% 13% 21% 29% 38%
*x DE * * K KLM
192 92 100 - 61 74 57 22 69 65 36 19 66 56 51
Affordability and availability of housing 19% 19% 20% - 22% 21% 15% 15% 25% 19% 15% 22% 23% 19% 15%
* %k * J *
203 115 88 - 60 66 77 38 46 59 60 15 63 52 73
The impacts of climate change 20% 24% 17% - 21% 19% 21% 26% 17% 18% 25% 17% 22% 18% 22%
* %k * Hl *
69 37 32 - 29 26 15 19 20 20 11 16 19 23 11
None of these pose a danger/risk to children 7% 8% 6% B 10% 7% 4% 13% 7% 6% 4% 18% 7% 8% 3%
*k F * LN* N
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How difficult do you believe each of these global problems is to solve? - Hunger and food insecurity

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
765 365 398 3 199 245 320 111 217 257 179 52 205 218 290
Top 2 Box (Net) 76% 74% 78% 100% 71% 71% 86% 76% 78% 77% 73% 58% 72% 74% 87%
*x DE * * K KLM
250 114 136 - 71 67 112 30 77 82 61 23 59 64 105
Very difficult 25% 23% 27% - 25% 19% 30% 21% 28% 24% 25% 26% 21% 22% 31%
* %k E * * LM
515 250 262 3 129 178 208 81 140 176 118 29 147 154 185
Somewhat difficult 51% 51% 51% 100% 46% 51% 56% 55% 51% 52% 48% 33% 51% 53% 55%
* %k * * K K K
239 125 114 - 83 102 54 35 60 79 65 38 82 75 45
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 26% 22% - 29% 29% 14% 24% 22% 23% 27% 42% 28% 26% 13%
** F F * MN* N N
190 101 89 - 66 77 46 25 45 66 54 29 64 57 40
Somewhat easy 19% 21% 17% - 24% 22% 12% 17% 16% 20% 22% 32% 22% 20% 12%
*x F F * N* N N
49 24 25 - 16 25 8 10 15 12 11 9 18 17 5
Very easy 5% 5% 5% - 6% 7% 2% 7% 6% 4% 5% 10% 6% 6% 1%
*k F * N* N N
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How difficult do you believe each of these global problems is to solve? - Conflict

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... S ........
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
833 401 429 3 219 273 341 115 226 283 209 61 226 236 309
Top 2 Box (Net) 83% 82% 84% 100% 78% 79% 91% 79% 81% 84% 86% 68% 79% 81% 92%
*x DE * * KLM
281 149 132 - 65 86 131 37 77 92 75 21 65 79 116
Very difficult 28% 31% 26% - 23% 25% 35% 25% 28% 27% 31% 24% 23% 27% 35%
* %k DE * * L
551 252 297 3 154 187 210 78 149 191 134 40 161 158 193
Somewhat difficult 55% 51% 58% 100% 55% 54% 56% 53% 54% 57% 55% 45% 56% 54% 58%
* %k * *
171 88 83 - 63 74 33 31 52 53 35 29 61 56 25
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 17% 18% 16% - 22% 21% 9% 21% 19% 16% 14% 32% 21% 19% 8%
*x F F * N* N N
128 67 61 - 40 60 28 21 33 46 28 16 45 44 22
Somewhat easy 13% 14% 12% - 14% 17% 7% 14% 12% 14% 11% 18% 16% 15% 7%
*x F F * N* N N
43 22 22 - 23 15 6 10 18 7 8 12 16 12 3
Very easy 4% 4% 4% - 8% 4% 2% 7% 7% 2% 3% 14% 6% 4% 1%
*k F * | MN* N N
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How difficult do you believe each of these global problems is to solve? - Pandemics and other health emergencies

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
789 375 412 2 197 251 341 118 209 270 193 51 211 221 305
Top 2 Box (Net) 79% 77% 81% 67% 70% 72% 91% 80% 75% 80% 79% 57% 73% 76% 91%
*x DE * * K KLM
273 115 159 - 71 75 127 32 78 93 70 20 65 71 119
Very difficult 27% 23% 31% - 25% 22% 34% 22% 28% 28% 29% 22% 22% 24% 35%
A * %k E * * LM
515 260 253 2 126 176 214 86 130 177 123 32 146 151 187
Somewhat difficult 51% 53% 50% 67% 45% 51% 57% 58% 47% 53% 50% 35% 51% 52% 56%
* %k D * * K
215 115 100 1 85 96 34 29 69 67 51 38 76 71 29
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 21% 23% 19% 33% 30% 28% 9% 20% 25% 20% 21% 43% 27% 24% 9%
** F F * MN* N N
162 83 78 1 65 74 23 16 53 52 41 27 63 49 23
Somewhat easy 16% 17% 15% 33% 23% 21% 6% 11% 19% 15% 17% 30% 22% 17% 7%
*x F F * N* N N
53 32 22 - 21 22 10 12 16 15 10 11 14 22 6
Very easy 5% 6% 4% - 7% 6% 3% 9% 6% 5% 4% 13% 5% 8% 2%
* ¥ F F * N* N
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How difficult do you believe each of these global problems is to solve? - Climate Change

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... S ........
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
808 387 419 2 219 260 329 103 220 283 201 63 211 235 299
Top 2 Box (Net) 80% 79% 82% 66% 78% 75% 88% 71% 79% 84% 82% 70% 73% 80% 89%
*x DE * * KLM
367 184 183 - 89 108 170 50 94 126 96 23 90 103 150
Very difficult 37% 38% 36% - 31% 31% 45% 34% 34% 38% 40% 26% 31% 35% 45%
** DE * * KLM
441 203 236 2 130 151 159 54 126 157 104 40 121 132 149
Somewhat difficult 44% 41% 46% 66% 46% 44% 43% 37% 45% 47% 43% 44% 42% 45% 44%
* %k * *
196 103 93 1 63 88 45 43 57 53 43 27 77 57 36
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 20% 21% 18% 34% 22% 25% 12% 29% 21% 16% 18% 30% 27% 20% 11%
*x F F * N* N N
131 64 67 - 44 60 28 29 40 33 29 16 61 31 23
Somewhat easy 13% 13% 13% - 15% 17% 7% 20% 15% 10% 12% 18% 21% 11% 7%
*x F F * N* MN
65 38 26 1 20 28 17 14 17 20 15 10 16 26 12
Very easy 7% 8% 5% 34% 7% 8% 5% 10% 6% 6% 6% 12% 6% 9% 4%
* ¥ * N* N
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How difficult do you believe each of these global problems is to solve? - Affordability

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... S ........
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
792 371 418 3 203 258 331 110 219 264 200 52 213 230 297
Top 2 Box (Net) 79% 76% 82% 100% 72% 74% 88% 75% 79% 78% 82% 57% 74% 79% 89%
*x DE * * K K KLM
206 84 122 - 65 65 77 18 65 65 58 19 57 59 71
Very difficult 21% 17% 24% - 23% 19% 20% 12% 24% 19% 24% 21% 20% 20% 21%
A * %k * *
586 287 296 3 138 193 254 92 153 198 142 33 157 171 226
Somewhat difficult 58% 59% 58% 100% 49% 56% 68% 63% 55% 59% 58% 36% 55% 58% 68%
*x DE * * K KLM
212 118 94 - 79 89 43 37 58 73 44 38 74 63 37
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 21% 24% 18% - 28% 26% 12% 25% 21% 22% 18% 43% 26% 21% 11%
** F F * LMN* N N
174 99 75 - 65 73 36 27 47 63 37 31 62 47 34
Somewhat easy 17% 20% 15% - 23% 21% 10% 18% 17% 19% 15% 34% 22% 16% 10%
*x F F * MN* N N
38 20 18 - 15 16 7 10 11 10 7 7 12 15 4
Very easy 4% 4% 4% - 5% 5% 2% 7% 4% 3% 3% 8% 4% 5% 1%
* ¥ * N* N
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How difficult do you believe each of these global problems is to solve? - Gender inequality

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 35 54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
570 263 304 2 156 175 239 73 160 183 154 44 157 151 219
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 54% 59% 66% 55% 50% 64% 50% 58% 54% 63% 49% 55% 52% 65%
*x E * | * LM
122 56 66 - 38 37 47 13 38 30 41 12 32 37 41
Very difficult 12% 12% 13% - 13% 11% 13% 9% 14% 9% 17% 13% 11% 13% 12%
* %k * | *
448 207 239 2 118 137 192 60 122 153 113 32 125 113 177
Somewhat difficult 45% 42% 47% 66% 42% 39% 51% 41% 44% 45% 46% 36% 43% 39% 53%
* %k E * * M
434 226 207 1 126 173 135 74 117 153 90 46 131 142 116
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 43% 46% 41% 34% 45% 50% 36% 50% 42% 46% 37% 51% 45% 48% 35%
* %k F * J * N N
310 156 154 - 75 126 108 47 87 112 64 26 85 102 97
Somewhat easy 31% 32% 30% - 27% 36% 29% 32% 31% 33% 26% 29% 29% 35% 29%
* %k * J *
125 70 54 1 51 46 27 27 30 41 27 20 46 39 19
Very easy 12% 14% 11% 34% 18% 13% 7% 19% 11% 12% 11% 23% 16% 13% 6%
*k F F * N* N N
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How difficult do you believe each of these global problems is to solve? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... S ........
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
765 365 398 3 199 245 320 111 217 257 179 52 205 218 290
Hunger and food insecurity 76% 74% 78% 100% 71% 71% 86% 76% 78% 77% 73% 58% 72% 74% 87%
*x DE * * K KLM
833 401 429 3 219 273 341 115 226 283 209 61 226 236 309
Conflict 83% 82% 84% 100% 78% 79% 91% 79% 81% 84% 86% 68% 79% 81% 92%
** DE * * KLM
789 375 412 2 197 251 341 118 209 270 193 51 211 221 305
Pandemics and other health emergencies 79% 77% 81% 67% 70% 72% 91% 80% 75% 80% 79% 57% 73% 76% 91%
*x DE * * K KLM
808 387 419 2 219 260 329 103 220 283 201 63 211 235 299
Climate Change 80% 79% 82% 66% 78% 75% 88% 71% 79% 84% 82% 70% 73% 80% 89%
** DE * * KLM
792 371 418 3 203 258 331 110 219 264 200 52 213 230 297
Affordability 79% 76% 82% 100% 72% 74% 88% 75% 79% 78% 82% 57% 74% 79% 89%
*x DE * * K K KLM
570 263 304 2 156 175 239 73 160 183 154 44 157 151 219
Gender inequality 57% 54% 59% 66% 55% 50% 64% 50% 58% 54% 63% 49% 55% 52% 65%
*k E * | * LM




How difficult do you believe each of these global problems is to solve? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... S ........
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
239 125 114 - 83 102 54 35 60 79 65 38 82 75 45
Hunger and food insecurity 24% 26% 22% - 29% 29% 14% 24% 22% 23% 27% 42% 28% 26% 13%
*x F F * MN* N N
171 88 83 - 63 74 33 31 52 53 35 29 61 56 25
Conflict 17% 18% 16% - 22% 21% 9% 21% 19% 16% 14% 32% 21% 19% 8%
*k F F * N* N N
215 115 100 1 85 96 34 29 69 67 51 38 76 71 29
Pandemics and other health emergencies 21% 23% 19% 33% 30% 28% 9% 20% 25% 20% 21% 43% 27% 24% 9%
*x F F * MN* N N
196 103 93 1 63 88 45 43 57 53 43 27 77 57 36
Climate Change 20% 21% 18% 34% 22% 25% 12% 29% 21% 16% 18% 30% 27% 20% 11%
*x F F * N* N N
212 118 94 - 79 89 43 37 58 73 44 38 74 63 37
Affordability 21% 24% 18% - 28% 26% 12% 25% 21% 22% 18% 43% 26% 21% 11%
*x F F * LMN* N N
434 226 207 1 126 173 135 74 117 153 90 46 131 142 116
Gender inequality 43% 46% 41% 34% 45% 50% 36% 50% 42% 46% 37% 51% 45% 48% 35%
*k F * J * N N




What is the most important thing that governments can do to make the world a better place for chiIdren?

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 35 54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
237 105 130 2 53 79 105 23 79 84 51 11 61 71 94
Ensure that children do not go hungry 24% 21% 25% 67% 19% 23% 28% 15% 29% 25% 21% 13% 21% 24% 28%
*% D * * K
215 84 131 - 65 84 66 38 54 69 53 18 71 65 60
Protect children so they do not face harm, violence or
exploitation 21% 17% 26% - 23% 24% 18% 26% 19% 21% 22% 20% 25% 22% 18%
A *% * *
110 68 42 - 50 35 25 17 28 34 32 24 37 29 20
Make sure that all children have access to quality, inclusive
education 11% 14% 8% - 18% 10% 7% 11% 10% 10% 13% 27% 13% 10% 6%
B *x EF * LMN* N
223 117 106 - 50 71 102 30 53 78 61 16 51 62 94
Ensure that we have healthy sustainable planet for future
generations 22% 24% 21% - 18% 20% 27% 21% 19% 23% 25% 18% 18% 21% 28%
*% D * * L
147 77 69 1 39 42 65 34 35 47 30 11 44 34 58
Provide accessible healthcare 15% 16% 13% 33% 14% 12% 17% 23% 13% 14% 12% 12% 15% 12% 17%
* % * *
73 39 34 - 25 37 11 5 28 24 16 10 23 31 9
Some other thing 7% 8% 7% - 9% 11% 3% 3% 10% 7% 7% 11% 8% 11% 3%
*% F F * N* N N
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree that the Canadian government should do the following to help children in other countries? - Invest in children's right to survive, learn and be protected, even if it results in higher
taxes, more government debt or decreased spending in other areas

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
745 363 381 1 222 244 279 109 205 249 182 80 215 195 255
Top 2 Box (Net) 74% 74% 75% 33% 79% 70% 75% 74% 74% 74% 75% 89% 75% 67% 76%
*% * M* M
169 89 80 - 75 42 53 29 53 49 38 30 59 30 51
Strongly agree 17% 18% 16% - 26% 12% 14% 20% 19% 15% 16% 33% 21% 10% 15%
** EF * MN* M
576 274 301 1 147 203 226 80 152 200 144 51 156 165 204
Somewhat agree 57% 56% 59% 33% 52% 58% 60% 54% 55% 59% 59% 56% 54% 57% 61%
*% * *
259 126 130 2 60 103 95 38 72 87 62 10 72 97 79
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 26% 25% 67% 21% 30% 25% 26% 26% 26% 25% 11% 25% 33% 24%
*% * * KN
188 83 104 1 38 82 68 27 51 63 47 3 51 75 59
Somewhat disagree 19% 17% 20% 33% 14% 24% 18% 18% 18% 19% 19% 4% 18% 26% 18%
*x D * * K KN K
71 43 27 1 22 21 28 11 21 24 15 6 21 23 21
Strongly disagree 7% 9% 5% 34% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6%
*% * *
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree that the Canadian government should do the following to help children in other countries? - Invest in halting and reversing the effects of climate change, even if it results in higher
taxes, more government debt or decreased spending in other areas

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
649 318 331 - 190 212 247 101 171 207 171 63 185 183 218
Top 2 Box (Net) 65% 65% 65% - 67% 61% 66% 69% 62% 61% 70% 70% 64% 63% 65%
*% * | *
188 109 79 - 66 55 67 33 46 59 50 21 61 45 61
Strongly agree 19% 22% 15% - 23% 16% 18% 22% 17% 17% 21% 24% 21% 15% 18%
B *% * *
461 209 252 - 124 157 180 68 125 148 120 42 124 139 156
Somewhat agree 46% 43% 49% - 44% 45% 48% 46% 45% 44% 49% 47% 43% 47% 47%
*% * *
355 171 181 3 92 135 127 46 106 130 73 27 103 109 117
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 35% 35% 100% 33% 39% 34% 31% 38% 39% 30% 30% 36% 37% 35%
*% * J *
224 95 127 2 54 91 79 28 59 89 49 4 73 71 75
Somewhat disagree 22% 19% 25% 66% 19% 26% 21% 19% 21% 27% 20% 5% 25% 24% 22%
* %k * J * K K K
131 76 54 1 38 44 49 18 48 41 25 22 29 38 42
Strongly disagree 13% 16% 10% 34% 14% 13% 13% 12% 17% 12% 10% 25% 10% 13% 12%
*% * J L*
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree that the Canadian government should do the following to help children in other countries? - Invest in food security to ensure that children never face hunger, even if it results in
higher taxes, more government debt or decreased spending in other areas

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
759 373 385 1 215 250 294 103 207 253 196 72 221 199 267
Top 2 Box (Net) 76% 76% 75% 33% 76% 72% 78% 70% 75% 75% 80% 80% 77% 68% 80%
*% * * M
209 111 98 - 79 57 72 32 59 62 56 26 67 50 66
Strongly agree 21% 23% 19% - 28% 17% 19% 22% 21% 18% 23% 29% 23% 17% 20%
*% E * *
551 262 287 1 136 193 222 71 148 192 140 46 154 150 201
Somewhat agree 55% 54% 56% 33% 48% 56% 59% 48% 54% 57% 57% 52% 54% 51% 60%
*% D * * M
245 116 127 2 67 97 81 44 70 83 48 18 66 93 68
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 24% 25% 67% 24% 28% 22% 30% 25% 25% 20% 20% 23% 32% 20%
*% * * N
173 77 95 1 42 75 56 32 49 56 35 10 43 70 49
Somewhat disagree 17% 16% 19% 33% 15% 22% 15% 22% 18% 17% 14% 12% 15% 24% 15%
*% F * * LN
72 39 32 1 25 22 25 11 20 27 14 7 24 23 18
Strongly disagree 7% 8% 6% 34% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5%
*% * *
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree that the Canadian government should do the following to help children in other countries? - Leverage its international influence to end conflicts and war and to build peaceful
societies

Total Male Female | Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... S ........
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
769 381 386 2 192 254 324 100 215 264 191 60 203 214 292
Top 2 Box (Net) 77% 78% 76% 66% 68% 73% 86% 68% 77% 78% 78% 67% 71% 73% 87%
*x DE * * KLM
205 119 87 - 66 57 83 29 64 63 50 15 69 45 76
Strongly agree 20% 24% 17% - 23% 16% 22% 20% 23% 19% 21% 17% 24% 16% 23%
B * %k * * M M
564 262 299 2 126 197 241 71 151 201 140 44 134 169 216
Somewhat agree 56% 54% 59% 66% 45% 57% 64% 49% 55% 60% 57% 50% 47% 58% 65%
* %k D D * * L L
235 108 125 1 91 93 51 47 62 72 53 30 84 78 42
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 22% 24% 34% 32% 27% 14% 32% 23% 22% 22% 33% 29% 27% 13%
*x F F * N* N N
176 72 103 1 69 72 35 35 44 59 38 21 64 60 30
Somewhat disagree 18% 15% 20% 34% 24% 21% 9% 24% 16% 18% 16% 24% 22% 21% 9%
*x F F * N* N N
58 36 22 - 22 21 15 11 19 13 15 9 20 18 12
Strongly disagree 6% 7% 4% - 8% 6% 4% 8% 7% 4% 6% 10% 7% 6% 4%
* %k * *
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree that the Canadian government should do the following to help children in other countries? - Increase investment in international development programs, even if it results in higher
taxes, more government debt or decreased spending in other areas

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
515 270 245 - 163 167 186 78 139 155 143 51 166 130 167
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 55% 48% - 58% 48% 50% 53% 50% 46% 59% 57% 58% 45% 50%
*% * | * M
114 64 50 - 55 32 27 21 33 28 31 11 57 22 24
Strongly agree 11% 13% 10% - 19% 9% 7% 15% 12% 8% 13% 12% 20% 8% 7%
*k EE * * MN
401 207 195 - 108 134 159 56 106 127 112 40 109 108 143
Somewhat agree 40% 42% 38% - 38% 39% 42% 38% 38% 38% 46% 45% 38% 37% 43%
*% * | *
489 219 267 3 119 181 189 69 138 181 101 38 121 162 168
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 49% 45% 52% 100% 42% 52% 50% 47% 50% 54% 41% 43% 42% 55% 50%
*% * J * L
355 146 208 2 81 133 141 53 94 138 70 21 89 114 132
Somewhat disagree 35% 30% 41% 66% 29% 38% 38% 36% 34% 41% 29% 24% 31% 39% 39%
A *k * ] ¥
134 74 59 1 38 48 48 16 44 43 31 17 32 49 36
Strongly disagree 13% 15% 12% 34% 14% 14% 13% 11% 16% 13% 13% 19% 11% 17% 11%
*% * *
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree that the Canadian government should do the following to help children in other countries? - Respond generously to humanitarian crises like earthquakes, flooding and conflict, even
if it results in higher taxes, more government debt or decreased spending in other areas

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
673 326 346 1 199 216 258 104 183 208 177 58 206 174 234
Top 2 Box (Net) 67% 67% 68% 34% 71% 62% 69% 71% 66% 62% 73% 65% 72% 60% 70%
*% * | * M M
134 60 75 - 50 36 48 25 34 39 37 13 54 25 42
Strongly agree 13% 12% 15% - 18% 11% 13% 17% 12% 12% 15% 15% 19% 9% 12%
*% * * M
539 267 271 1 149 179 210 79 150 169 140 45 152 149 193
Somewhat agree 54% 54% 53% 34% 53% 52% 56% 54% 54% 50% 58% 50% 53% 51% 58%
*% * *
331 163 166 2 83 132 116 43 94 128 67 32 81 118 100
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 33% 33% 32% 66% 29% 38% 31% 29% 34% 38% 27% 35% 28% 40% 30%
*% * J * LN
240 104 134 2 58 96 86 21 71 97 52 16 62 88 74
Somewhat disagree 24% 21% 26% 66% 21% 28% 23% 14% 25% 29% 21% 18% 22% 30% 22%
*% * J * N
91 59 32 - 25 35 31 22 23 31 14 15 19 31 26
Strongly disagree 9% 12% 6% - 9% 10% 8% 15% 8% 9% 6% 17% 6% 10% 8%
B *% * *
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree that the Canadian government should do the following to help children in other countries? - Top 2 Box Summary

Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
745 363 381 1 222 244 279 109 205 249 182 80 215 195 255
Invest in children's right to survive, learn and be protected,
even if it results in higher taxes, more government debt or
decreased spending in other areas 74% 74% 75% 33% 79% 70% 75% 74% 74% 74% 75% 89% 75% 67% 76%
*% * M* M
649 318 331 - 190 212 247 101 171 207 171 63 185 183 218
Invest in halting and reversing the effects of climate change,
even if it results in higher taxes, more government debt or
decreased spending in other areas 65% 65% 65% - 67% 61% 66% 69% 62% 61% 70% 70% 64% 63% 65%
* %k * I *
759 373 385 1 215 250 294 103 207 253 196 72 221 199 267
Invest in food security to ensure that children never face
hunger, even if it results in higher taxes, more government
debt or decreased spending in other areas
76% 76% 75% 33% 76% 72% 78% 70% 75% 75% 80% 80% 77% 68% 80%
*% * * M
769 381 386 2 192 254 324 100 215 264 191 60 203 214 292
Leverage its international influence to end conflicts and war
and to build peaceful societies 77% 78% 76% 66% 68% 73% 86% 68% 77% 78% 78% 67% 71% 73% 87%
*x DE * * KLM
515 270 245 - 163 167 186 78 139 155 143 51 166 130 167
Increase investment in international development programs,
even if it results in higher taxes, more government debt or
decreased spending in other areas 51% 55% 48% - 58% 48% 50% 53% 50% 46% 59% 57% 58% 45% 50%
% %k * I * M
673 326 346 1 199 216 258 104 183 208 177 58 206 174 234
Respond generously to humanitarian crises like earthquakes,
flooding and conflict, even if it results in higher taxes, more
government debt or decreased spending in other areas
67% 67% 68% 34% 71% 62% 69% 71% 66% 62% 73% 65% 72% 60% 70%
P * | * M M




To what extent do you agree or disagree that the Canadian government should do the following to help children in other countries? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
259 126 130 2 60 103 95 38 72 87 62 10 72 97 79
Invest in children's right to survive, learn and be protected,
even if it results in higher taxes, more government debt or
decreased spending in other areas 26% 26% 25% 67% 21% 30% 25% 26% 26% 26% 25% 11% 25% 33% 24%
*k * * KN
355 171 181 3 92 135 127 46 106 130 73 27 103 109 117
Invest in halting and reversing the effects of climate change,
even if it results in higher taxes, more government debt or
decreased spending in other areas 35% 35% 35% 100% 33% 39% 34% 31% 38% 39% 30% 30% 36% 37% 35%
* %k * J *
245 116 127 2 67 97 81 44 70 83 48 18 66 93 68
Invest in food security to ensure that children never face
hunger, even if it results in higher taxes, more government
debt or decreased spending in other areas
24% 24% 25% 67% 24% 28% 22% 30% 25% 25% 20% 20% 23% 32% 20%
*% * * N
235 108 125 1 91 93 51 47 62 72 53 30 84 78 42
Leverage its international influence to end conflicts and war
and to build peaceful societies 23% 2% 24% 34% 32% 27% 14% 32% 23% 22% 22% 33% 29% 27% 13%
*% F E * N* N N
489 219 267 3 119 181 189 69 138 181 101 38 121 162 168
Increase investment in international development programs,
even if it results in higher taxes, more government debt or
decreased spending in other areas 49% 45% 52% 100% 42% 52% 50% 47% 50% 54% 41% 43% 42% 55% 50%
%k * J * L
331 163 166 2 83 132 116 43 94 128 67 32 81 118 100
Respond generously to humanitarian crises like earthquakes,
flooding and conflict, even if it results in higher taxes, more
government debt or decreased spending in other areas
33% 33% 32% 66% 29% 38% 31% 29% 34% 38% 27% 35% 28% 40% 30%
% * J * LN




When it comes to tackling the climate crisis, to what degree do you think the following actions would be beneficial‘-’ Include child and youth activists in global forums where decision-makers are meeting

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
663 308 353 1 192 248 222 89 185 226 163 64 205 192 202
Top 2 Box (Net) 66% 63% 69% 33% 68% 71% 59% 61% 67% 67% 67% 72% 71% 66% 60%
* %k F * * N
164 78 87 - 53 56 55 12 45 66 42 19 49 45 52
Very beneficial 16% 16% 17% - 19% 16% 15% 8% 16% 20% 17% 21% 17% 15% 15%
* %k * *
498 231 267 1 139 192 167 77 140 160 121 45 156 147 150
Somewhat beneficial 50% 47% 52% 33% 49% 55% 45% 53% 50% 48% 50% 51% 54% 50% 45%
* %k F * *
341 181 158 2 90 99 152 58 92 110 81 25 82 101 133
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 34% 37% 31% 67% 32% 29% 41% 39% 33% 33% 33% 28% 29% 34% 40%
* %k E * * L
247 123 123 1 68 62 118 51 64 76 56 16 64 65 102
Not very beneficial 25% 25% 24% 33% 24% 18% 31% 35% 23% 23% 23% 18% 22% 22% 30%
* %k E * * M
94 58 35 1 22 37 35 7 28 34 25 10 18 35 31
Not at all beneficial 9% 12% 7% 34% 8% 11% 9% 5% 10% 10% 10% 11% 6% 12% 9%
B * %k * *
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




When it comes to tackling the climate crisis, to what degree do you think the following actions would be beneficial‘-’ Recognize children as key voices speaking on climate issues
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
692 310 381 1 199 257 236 105 188 241 158 64 209 211 207
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 63% 74% 33% 70% 74% 63% 72% 68% 72% 65% 71% 73% 72% 62%
A ** F * J * N N
172 81 91 - 43 62 67 18 48 64 41 15 42 54 61
Very beneficial 17% 17% 18% - 15% 18% 18% 13% 17% 19% 17% 17% 15% 18% 18%
* %k * *
520 229 290 1 156 196 169 87 140 177 116 49 167 158 146
Somewhat beneficial 52% 47% 57% 33% 55% 56% 45% 59% 50% 53% 48% 54% 58% 54% 44%
A * %k F * * N N
312 179 131 2 83 90 139 41 89 95 86 26 78 81 128
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 37% 26% 67% 30% 26% 37% 28% 32% 28% 35% 29% 27% 28% 38%
B ** E * | * LM
218 117 100 1 54 55 109 30 64 68 56 12 55 49 101
Not very beneficial 22% 24% 20% 33% 19% 16% 29% 21% 23% 20% 23% 13% 19% 17% 30%
** DE * * KLM
94 63 30 1 29 35 30 11 25 27 30 14 23 32 26
Not at all beneficial 9% 13% 6% 34% 10% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 12% 15% 8% 11% 8%
B * ¥ * *
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




When it comes to tackling the climate crisis, to what degree do you think the following actions would be beneficial‘-’ Canada should pay its fair share of the global climate pledge to high-risk, low-income countries

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
684 338 347 - 195 249 240 92 183 230 179 61 205 199 218
Top 2 Box (Net) 68% 69% 68% - 69% 72% 64% 62% 66% 68% 73% 68% 71% 68% 65%
* %k * *
193 96 97 - 60 63 70 22 49 70 53 20 56 53 64
Very beneficial 19% 20% 19% - 21% 18% 19% 15% 18% 21% 22% 22% 20% 18% 19%
* %k * *
491 241 250 - 135 186 170 70 134 161 126 41 149 145 155
Somewhat beneficial 49% 49% 49% - 48% 54% 45% 48% 48% 48% 52% 46% 52% 50% 46%
* %k * *
320 152 165 3 87 98 135 55 94 106 65 28 82 93 116
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 32% 31% 32% 100% 31% 28% 36% 38% 34% 32% 27% 32% 29% 32% 35%
* %k * *
207 88 117 2 51 65 91 30 61 73 43 7 62 56 82
Not very beneficial 21% 18% 23% 66% 18% 19% 24% 21% 22% 22% 18% 8% 22% 19% 24%
* %k * * K
113 64 48 1 36 33 44 25 33 33 22 21 20 37 34
Not at all beneficial 11% 13% 9% 34% 13% 10% 12% 17% 12% 10% 9% 24% 7% 13% 10%
* %k * LN*
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




When it comes to tackling the climate crisis, to what degree do you think the following actions would be beneficial‘-’ Canada must prioritize child rights and wellbeing in its climate response

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
742 337 403 1 222 260 259 127 197 242 175 78 218 211 235
Top 2 Box (Net) 74% 69% 79% 33% 79% 75% 69% 87% 71% 72% 72% 87% 76% 72% 70%
A *x F J* MN*
204 90 114 - 80 55 69 26 53 77 49 26 72 43 63
Very beneficial 20% 18% 22% - 28% 16% 18% 17% 19% 23% 20% 29% 25% 15% 19%
* %k EF * M* M
538 248 289 1 142 205 190 101 144 166 127 52 146 168 172
Somewhat beneficial 54% 51% 57% 33% 50% 59% 51% 69% 52% 49% 52% 58% 51% 57% 52%
* %k F U* *
262 152 108 2 60 87 115 20 80 94 69 11 70 82 100
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 31% 21% 67% 21% 25% 31% 13% 29% 28% 28% 13% 24% 28% 30%
B ** D * G * K K
192 105 87 1 40 57 95 15 59 70 49 4 52 53 84
Not very beneficial 19% 21% 17% 33% 14% 16% 25% 10% 21% 21% 20% 5% 18% 18% 25%
*x DE * * K K K
70 48 21 1 20 30 20 5 21 24 20 7 18 29 16
Not at all beneficial 7% 10% 4% 34% 7% 9% 5% 3% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 10% 5%
B * %k * * N
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




When it comes to tackling the climate crisis, to what degree do you think the following actions would be beneficial‘-’ Canada must invest in the rehabilitation and reconstruction of the environment

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
810 393 417 1 217 284 310 119 223 269 200 68 226 240 277
Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 80% 81% 33% 77% 82% 83% 81% 80% 80% 82% 76% 79% 82% 83%
* %k * *
248 120 128 - 67 78 102 35 58 87 68 28 58 72 89
Very beneficial 25% 24% 25% - 24% 23% 27% 24% 21% 26% 28% 31% 20% 25% 27%
* %k * *
563 273 289 1 149 205 208 84 165 182 132 40 167 168 188
Somewhat beneficial 56% 56% 56% 33% 53% 59% 56% 57% 59% 54% 54% 44% 58% 57% 56%
* %k * *
194 97 95 2 66 64 64 28 54 68 44 22 62 52 58
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 20% 19% 67% 23% 18% 17% 19% 20% 20% 18% 24% 21% 18% 17%
* %k * *
147 70 76 1 53 44 50 23 46 48 31 14 53 31 48
Not very beneficial 15% 14% 15% 33% 19% 13% 13% 15% 17% 14% 13% 16% 19% 11% 14%
* %k * * M
46 27 19 1 12 20 14 5 8 20 13 7 8 21 10
Not at all beneficial 5% 5% 4% 34% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 8% 3% 7% 3%
* %k * * N
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




When it comes to tackling the climate crisis, to what degree do you think the following actions would be beneficial? - Invest in social protection and other activities to help mitigate the impacts of climate change on
communities

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
707 355 352 - 190 255 263 94 191 242 179 62 199 209 237
Top 2 Box (Net) 70% 72% 69% - 67% 73% 70% 64% 69% 72% 74% 69% 69% 72% 71%
* %k * *
178 90 88 - 55 57 66 12 54 65 47 19 53 47 59
Very beneficial 18% 18% 17% - 20% 16% 18% 8% 19% 19% 19% 22% 18% 16% 18%
* %k * *
529 264 265 - 135 197 197 82 138 177 132 43 146 162 178
Somewhat beneficial 53% 54% 52% - 48% 57% 53% 56% 50% 53% 54% 48% 51% 55% 53%
* %k * *
297 135 159 3 92 93 112 52 86 94 65 28 88 83 97
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 30% 28% 31% 100% 33% 27% 30% 36% 31% 28% 26% 31% 31% 28% 29%
* %k * *
217 89 126 2 69 62 85 41 64 63 49 20 68 53 76
Not very beneficial 22% 18% 25% 66% 25% 18% 23% 28% 23% 19% 20% 22% 24% 18% 23%
* %k * *
80 46 33 1 23 30 27 11 22 31 16 8 20 30 22
Not at all beneficial 8% 9% 7% 34% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 10% 7%
* %k * *
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




When it comes to tackling the climate crisis, to what degree do you think the following actions would be beneficial‘-’ Limit global warming to 1.5 degrees
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
716 343 373 - 185 254 276 92 192 247 185 56 201 213 247
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 70% 73% - 66% 73% 74% 63% 69% 73% 76% 62% 70% 73% 74%
* %k * *
233 135 97 - 65 75 92 18 64 80 70 21 64 64 84
Very beneficial 23% 28% 19% - 23% 22% 25% 13% 23% 24% 29% 23% 22% 22% 25%
B * %k * G *
483 208 275 - 120 179 184 74 128 166 115 35 137 149 162
Somewhat beneficial 48% 42% 54% - 43% 52% 49% 50% 46% 49% 47% 39% 48% 51% 49%
A * %k * *
288 146 139 3 97 93 98 54 85 90 59 34 86 80 88
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 30% 27% 100% 34% 27% 26% 37% 31% 27% 24% 38% 30% 27% 26%
* %k * *
189 89 98 2 61 53 75 30 61 60 38 20 56 43 70
Not very beneficial 19% 18% 19% 66% 22% 15% 20% 21% 22% 18% 15% 23% 19% 15% 21%
* %k * *
99 58 40 1 36 41 23 24 23 30 22 14 30 37 18
Not at all beneficial 10% 12% 8% 34% 13% 12% 6% 16% 8% 9% 9% 15% 11% 13% 5%
*k E F * N* N
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




When it comes to tackling the climate crisis, to what degree do you think the following actions would be beneficial‘-’ Top 2 Box Summary
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
663 308 353 1 192 248 222 89 185 226 163 64 205 192 202
Include child and youth activists in global forums where
decision-makers are meeting 66% 63% 69% 33% 68% 71% 59% 61% 67% 67% 67% 72% 71% 66% 60%
*% F * * N
692 310 381 1 199 257 236 105 188 241 158 64 209 211 207
Recognize children as key voices speaking on climate issues 69% 63% 74% 33% 70% 74% 63% 72% 68% 72% 65% 71% 73% 72% 62%
A *x F * J * N N
684 338 347 - 195 249 240 92 183 230 179 61 205 199 218
Canada should pay its fair share of the global climate pledge
to high-risk, low-income countries 68% 69% 68% - 69% 72% 64% 62% 66% 68% 73% 68% 71% 68% 65%
*% * *
742 337 403 1 222 260 259 127 197 242 175 78 218 211 235
Canada must prioritize child rights and wellbeing in its
climate response 74% 69% 79% 33% 79% 75% 69% 87% 71% 72% 72% 87% 76% 72% 70%
A *x F J* MN*
810 393 417 1 217 284 310 119 223 269 200 68 226 240 277
Canada must invest in the rehabilitation and reconstruction
of the environment 81% 80% 81% 33% 77% 82% 83% 81% 80% 80% 82% 76% 79% 82% 83%
*% * *
707 355 352 - 190 255 263 94 191 242 179 62 199 209 237
Invest in social protection and other activities to help
mitigate the impacts of climate change on communities 70% 72% 69% _ 67% 73% 70% 64% 69% 72% 74% 69% 69% 72% 71%
*% * *
716 343 373 - 185 254 276 92 192 247 185 56 201 213 247
Limit global warming to 1.5 degrees 71% 70% 73% - 66% 73% 74% 63% 69% 73% 76% 62% 70% 73% 74%
*% * *




When it comes to tackling the climate crisis, to what degree do you think the following actions would be beneficial‘-’ Bottom 2 Box Summary
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 462 539 3 196 403 405 40 177 394 393 53 247 341 363
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 90 287 292 335
341 181 158 2 90 99 152 58 92 110 81 25 82 101 133
Include child and youth activists in global forums where
decision-makers are meeting 34% 37% 31% 67% 32% 29% 41% 39% 33% 33% 33% 28% 29% 34% 40%
*% E * * L
312 179 131 2 83 90 139 41 89 95 86 26 78 81 128
Recognize children as key voices speaking on climate issues 31% 37% 26% 67% 30% 26% 37% 28% 32% 28% 35% 29% 27% 28% 38%
B *x E * | * LM
320 152 165 3 87 98 135 55 94 106 65 28 82 93 116
Canada should pay its fair share of the global climate pledge
to high-risk, low-income countries 32% 31% 32% 100% 31% 28% 36% 38% 34% 32% 27% 32% 29% 32% 35%
*% * *
262 152 108 2 60 87 115 20 80 94 69 11 70 82 100
Canada must prioritize child rights and wellbeing in its
climate response 26% 31% 21% 67% 21% 25% 31% 13% 29% 28% 28% 13% 24% 28% 30%
B *x D * G * K K
194 97 95 2 66 64 64 28 54 68 44 22 62 52 58
Canada must invest in the rehabilitation and reconstruction
of the environment 19% 20% 19% 67% 23% 18% 17% 19% 20% 20% 18% 24% 21% 18% 17%
*% * *
297 135 159 3 92 93 112 52 86 94 65 28 88 83 97
Invest in social protection and other activities to help
mitigate the impacts of climate change on communities 30% 28% 31% 100% 33% 27% 30% 36% 31% 28% 26% 31% 31% 28% 29%
*% * *
288 146 139 3 97 93 98 54 85 90 59 34 86 80 88
Limit global warming to 1.5 degrees 29% 30% 27% 100% 34% 27% 26% 37% 31% 27% 24% 38% 30% 27% 26%
*% * *




